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Network Members Representatives  

Participation 
in 1st 

Workshop 
Telephone no. Fax no.  E-mail 

1 Activ France - Association Clinique et Thérapeutique Infantile du Val de Marne Dr Robert Cohen Yes +33143970297 +33143971277 robert.cohen@wanadoo.fr 
2 APEC Prof Andre Bozio No     bozio@univ-lyon1.fr 
    Dr Eero Jokinen No     tuula.eero.jokinen@kolumbus.fi 

3 ARDS Dr L. Bindl No     bindl@mailer.meb.uni-bonn.de 
4 BAPN - British Association for Paediatric Nephrology  Jane Tizard No     jane.tizard@uhbristol.nhs.uk 

5 BPCRN - Belgian Paediatric Clinical Research Network Prof Jose Ramet Yes +3238213810 +3238291194 jose.ramet@uza.be 

6 BPDN - Belgian Paediatric Drug Network Prof Etienne Sokal No     sokal@pedi.ucl.ac.be 
    Prof Dirk Matthys Yes +3293323584 +3293323875 dirk.matthys@ugent.be 

    Prof Myriam Van Winckel No     myriam.vanwinckel@ugent.be 

7 CCLG - Children's Cancer and Leukaemia Group Dr Gareth Veal Yes +441912464332 +441912464301 g.j.veal@newcastle.ac.uk 
    Prof David Walker Yes +441158230629 +441158230626 david.walker@nottingham.ac.uk 

    Mrs Lisa Pidgeon Yes +441162494460 +441162549504 lsp3@le.ac.uk 

8 CFRI - Child and Family Research Institute Prof Stuart Mc Leod Yes +16048752404 +16048752496 smacleod@cw.bc.ca 
9 CICP - Paediatric Network of Clinical Investigations Centers  Prof Evelyne Jacqz-Aigrain Yes +33140032150 +33140034759 evelyne.jacqz-aigrain@rdb.aphp.fr 

    Dr Florentia Kaguelidou Yes +33140034142 +33140032424 florentia.kaguelidou@rdb.aphp.fr 

10 Clinical Research Centres Dr Pierre Lafolie No     pierre.lafolie@ki.se 
11 CTFG - Clinical Trials Facilitation Group Dr Hartmut Krafft Yes +496103771811 +496103771277 kraha@pei.de 

12 DCRIN Mr Christian Gluud No     cgluud@ctu.rh.dk 

13 EAP General No     contact@eapaediatrics.eu 
14 EBMT - European Group for Blood and Marrow Transplantation  Prof Per Ljungman  No     admin@ebmt.org 

    Dr Christina Peters Yes +431401703106 +431401707310 christina.peters@stanna.at 

    Dr Dietger Niederwieser No     info@ebmt.org 
    Prof Jaroslav Sterba Yes +420532234600 +420532234614 jsterb@fnbrno.cz 
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15 ECFS - European Clinical Trial Network Prof Christiane De Boeck  Yes +3216343831 +3216343817 christiane.deboeck@uzleuven.be 
16 ECRIN - European Clinical Research Infrastructures Network Mr Jacques Demotes  No     jacques.demotes@inserm.fr 

    Dr Christine Kubiak Yes +33144236278 +33144236711 christine.kubiak@inserm.fr 

17 EFGCP Dr Ingrid Klingmann No     iklingmann@skynet.be 
18 EORTC Dr Yves Benoit No     yves.benoit@ugent.be 

    Dr Yves Bertrand No     yves.bertrand@chu-lyon.fr 

19 EPNS Prof Colin Kennedy No     crk1@southampton.ac.uk 
20 EPOS - European Paediatric Orthopaedic Society  Prof Dr Birgit Lorenz No     birgit.lorenz@augen.med.uni-giessen.de 

    Prof Andre Kaelin Yes +41223824786 +41223824783 andre.kaelin@hcuge.ch 

21 ERA-NET PRIOMEDCHILD - Priority Medicines for Children  Dr Deborah Alfarez Yes +31703495140 +31703495387 alfarez@zonmw.nl 
    Dr Heike Weber Yes +442076705296 +442074365229 heike.weber@headoffice.mrc.ac.uk 

22 ERS - European Respiratory Society  Prof Gunilla Hedlin Yes +46707300465   gunilla.hedlin@karolinska.se 

    Dr Alan Smyth Yes +4401158231703   alan.smyth@nottingham.ac.uk 
23 ESID Dr Jean Laurent Casanova No     casanova@necker.fr 

24 ESPE Ms Joanne Fox-Mills No     espe@eurospe.org 

25 ESPGHAN - European Society for Paediatric Gastroenterology Hepatology and Nutrition Prof Deirdre Kelly No     pa.kellydeirdre@bch.nhs.uk 
    Dr Mike Thomson Yes +441142717000   mike.thomson@sch.nhs.uk 

    Prof Anil Dhawan Yes +442032993578 +442032994228 anil.dhawan@kcl.ac.uk 

26 ESPHI - European Society for Paediatric Haematology and Immunology Dr Sylvia von Mackensen Yes +491726822759   s.mackensen@uke.uni-hamburg.de 
    Dr Teresa Espanol Yes +34932746832 +34932746831 tespanol@vhebron.net 

27 ESPID General No     espid@kenes.ch 

28 ESPN - European Society for Paediatric Nephrology Pierre Cochat  No     pierre.cochat@chu-lyon.fr 
    Rosanna Coppo  No     rosanna.coppo@unito.it 

29 ESPNIC Ms Fiona Lynch No     fiona.lynch@gstt.nhs.uk 

30 ESPO Dr Noel Garabedian No     noel.garabedian@trs.ap-hop-paris.fr 
31 ESPR Dr Tom Stiris No     t.a.stiris@medisin.uio.no 

    Dr M Haliloglu No     president@espr.org 

32 ESPU Prof RJM Nijman No     president@espu.org 
33 EuroNeoNet - European Neonatal Network Dr Adolf Valls-i-Soler Yes +34946006394 +34946006076 enadolf@eresmas.net 

34 FINPEDMED - Finnish Investigators Network for Paediatric Medicines Ms Pirkko Lepola Yes +358505142646 +358947171702 pirkko.lepola@helsinki.fi 

    Dr Kalle Hoppu Yes +358947174788 +358947174702 kalle.hoppu@hus.fi 
35 GNN - German Neonatal Network Prof Dr Wolfgang Goepel Yes +494515002555 +494515002590 goepel@paedia.ukl.mu-luebeck.de 
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36 ITCC - European Consortium for Innovative Therapies for Children with Cancer Prof Gilles Vassall Yes +33142114947 +33142116160 gvassal@igr.fr 
37 LRN - London Medicines for Children Dr William Van't Hoff Yes +442077626892 +442077626922 vanthw@gosh.nhs.uk 

38 MCRN IT - Medicines for Children Research Network Italy  Dr Ettore Napoleone Yes +39087496098 +390874415339 ettorenapoleone@tiscali.it 

    Dr Tiziana Casti Yes +39079274351 +39079716170 oriana_f@alice.it 
39 MCRN NL - Medicines for Children Research Network Netherlands Prof Martin Offringa Yes +31205668279 +31205669021 m.offringa@amc.uva.nl 

    Dr Ivo Timmermans Yes +31205668135 +31205669607 i.timmermans@mcrn.nl 

40 MCRN UK - Medicines for Children Research Network United Kingdom  Prof Rosalynd Smyth  No     r.l.smyth@liverpool.ac.uk 
    Dr Vanessa Poustie Yes +441512526067 +441512824719 v.poustie@liv.ac.uk 

    Prof David Edwards Yes +442083833326   david.edwards@imperial.ac.uk 

    Ms Sarah Rickard Yes +441619222868 +441619222652 sarah.rickard@cmft.nhs.uk 
41 National Center for Child Health and Development Dept. of Interdisciplinary Medicine Dr Nao Tsuchida No +81334160181 +81334175691 tsuchida-n@ncchd.go.jp 

    Dr Hidefumi Nakamura No     n/a 

    Dr Naohisa Yahagi No     n/a 
42 NPPG - Neonatal and Paediatric Pharmacists Group Dr Rowena Mc Cartney  No     rowena.mcartney@cardiffandvale.wales.nhs.uk 

    Dr Sharon Conroy Yes +441332724692 +441332724697 sharon.conroy@nottingham.ac.uk 

    Dr Stephen Tomlin No     stephen.tomlin@gstt.nhs.uk 
43 Paed-Net - German Paediatric Network Dr Raunhild Butzer No     butzer@kks-mainz.de 

    Dr Monika Seibert-Grafe  Yes +4961313934630   seibert-grafe@kks-mainz.de 

    Dr Reinhard Feneberg  Yes +496221568401 +496221564203 reinhard.feneberg@med.uni-heidelberg.de 
44 PanCare - Pan-European Network for Care of Survivors after Childhood and Adolescent Cancer  Dr Lars Hjorth Yes +46705502252 +4646130573 lars.hjorth@med.lu.se 

45 PENTA ONLUS - Paediatric European Network for Treatment of AIDS ONLUS Dr Carlo Giaquinto Yes +390498213585 +390498753865 carlog@pediatria.unipd.it 

    Dr Mike Sharland Yes +442087253922 +442087251208 mike.sharland@stgeorges.nhs.uk 
46 PPRN - Polish Paediatric Research Network  Prof Marek Migdal Yes +48228151335 +48228151327 marek.migdal@neostrada.pl 

    Dr Jacek Rubik Yes +48228157428 +48228151541 jacek.rubik@wp.pl 

47 PRES - Paediatric Rheumatology European Society  Dr Hermann Girschick No +4993120127728 +499312996737 hermann.girschick@mail.uni-wuerzburg.de 
    Dr Wietse Kuis No     w.kuis@wkz.azu.nl 

    Dr Traudel Saurenmann Yes +41442667886 +41442667814 traudel.saurenmann@kispi.uzh.ch 

48 PRINTO - Paediatric Rheumatology International Trials Organisation Dr Nicolino Ruperto Yes +39010382854   nicolaruperto@ospedale-gaslini.it 
    Prof Alberto Martini Yes +39010392907   albertomartini@ospedale-gaslini.it 

49 PTN - Paediatric Trial Network  Dr Klaus Hartmann Yes +4962211374712 +4962211374777 hartmann@biomedpark.de 

    Mrs Carolin Pfisterer-Weik Yes +4962211374718 +4962211374777 pfisterer-weik@biomedpark.de 
    Mr Martin Karjalainen Yes +4940741051604 +4940741051605 m.karjalainen@uke.de 
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50 REIVAC - Reiseau national d'investigation clinique en vaccinologie Dr Odile Launay No +33158413927   reivac.ins@cch.aphp.fr 
51 RIPPS - Network for Investigation of Medicinal Products in Children Dr Gerard Pons Yes +33140488219 +33140488328 gerard.pons@svp.aphp.fr 

    Dr Behrouz Kassai No +33427857732 +33472357364 behrouz.kassai-koupai@chu-lyon.fr 

52 SAMID - Research Network for Maternal and Child Health and Development, Spain Dr Gerardo Bustos Lozano Yes +34913908272 +34913908272 gbustos.hdoc@salud.madrid.org 
    Dr Oscar Garcia-Algar Yes +34639644139 +34932483254 90458@imas.imim.es 

    Dr Bibiana Friguls Francitorra Yes   +34932483254 bfriguls@imim.es 

53 ScotMCN - Scottish Medicines for Children Network  Prof Peter J Helms Yes     p.j.helms@abdn.ac.uk 
    Dr Pamela Dicks Yes +441224559936 +441224551919 p.dicks@abdn.ac.uk 

54 SCReN Dr Xavier Carne No     xcarne@clinic.ub.es 

55 SIOPE - International Society of Paediatric Oncology Europe  Prof Kathy Pritchard-Jones Yes +44020886613452 +44020886613617 kathy.pritchard-jones@icr.ac.uk 
56 SIOP-R-NET Prof Helmut Gadner No     helmut.gadner@ccri.at 

57 SPS - Swedish Paediatric Society  Dr Synnove Lindemalm Yes +4608261182   synnove.lindemalm@gmail.com 

58 SSIEM - Society for the Study of Inborn Errors in Metabolism  Dr Nenad Blau No     nenad.blau@kispi.uzh.ch 
59 TeddyNoE - Task-force in Europe for Drug Development for the Young Network of Excellence Prof Ian Wong No     ian.wong@pharmacy.ac.uk 

    Dr Adriana Ceci Yes +39038225075 +390382536544 adriana.ceci@teddynoe.org 

    Prof Paolo Paolucci Yes +390594222535 +390594224583 paolo.paolucci@unimore.it 
    Dr Antje Neubert Yes +442078741530   antje.neubert@pharmacy.ac.uk 

60 The Surrey, Sussex & Kent Regional Paediatric and Neonatal Research Network Dr Heike Rabe No     heike.rabe@bsuh.nhs.uk 
 


